I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to establish program parameters and requirements for NWSISD relating to the provision of mandatory summer school educational services.

II. GENERAL STATEMENT OF POLICY

NWSISD shall work with its member school districts to develop programs and activities aligned with its mission and goals. NWSISD member school districts may allow a student, as appropriate, to participate in NWSISD summer programs or activities in lieu of mandatory summer school.

Legal References:	Minn. Rule Part 3501 Minn. Stat. § 120A.20 (Admission to Public School) Minn. Stat. § 120A.22 (Compulsory Instruction) Minn. Stat. § 120B.12 (Reading Intervention) Minn. Stat. § 123B.02 (General Powers of Independent School Districts) Minn. Stat. § 123B.09 (Boards of Independent School Districts)
Cross References:	NWSISD Policy 603 (Curriculum Development) NWSISD Policy 707 (Transportation of Public School Students)

Adopted: January 15, 2003